
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 15.3 4.60 403.6 15,692 15,692 8,332 188.3

2 曇り 14.5 0.70 203.6 7,916 23,608 16,664 141.7

3 晴れ 17.7 6.30 405.2 15,754 39,362 24,996 157.5

4 晴れ 18.9 7.80 606.4 23,577 62,939 33,328 188.8

5 晴れ 17.8 3.20 289.5 11,256 74,195 41,660 178.1

6 曇り 15.5 0.80 132.9 5,167 79,362 49,992 158.7

7 晴れ 16.6 7.10 398.1 15,478 94,840 58,324 162.6

8 曇り 19.7 6.10 513.0 19,945 114,785 66,656 172.2

9 曇り 22.4 0.20 149.2 5,801 120,586 74,988 160.8

10 晴れ 17.7 1.10 116.1 4,514 125,100 83,320 150.1

11 晴れ 15.7 4.70 214.1 8,324 133,424 91,652 145.6

12 曇り 15.0 0.20 124.2 4,829 138,253 99,984 138.3

13 曇り 14.7 5.80 446.0 17,340 155,594 108,316 143.6

14 曇り 14.0 6.50 387.9 15,082 170,675 116,648 146.3

15 曇り 12.8 0.60 86.8 3,375 174,050 124,980 139.3

16 曇り 16.0 4.50 394.4 15,334 189,384 133,312 142.1

17 曇り 12.5 2.20 112.5 4,374 193,758 141,644 136.8

18 曇り 12.5 7.90 453.2 17,620 211,379 149,976 140.9

19 曇り 13.8 1.30 127.3 4,949 216,328 158,308 136.7

20 雨 10.7 1.80 135.1 5,253 221,581 166,640 133.0

21 雨 12.4 0.10 20.4 793 222,374 174,972 127.1

22 雨 13.3 1.20 87.3 3,394 225,768 183,304 123.2

23 雪 6.9 1.60 114.2 4,440 230,208 191,636 120.1

24 曇り 8.3 0.10 88.4 3,437 233,645 199,968 116.8

25 曇り 12.8 7.60 524.1 20,377 254,022 208,300 122.0

26 曇り 12.9 8.30 429.4 16,695 270,718 216,632 125.0

27 曇り 17.4 8.50 446.0 17,340 288,058 224,964 128.0

28 曇り 15.7 2.30 95.7 3,721 291,779 233,296 125.1

29 曇り 9.9 4.90 307.5 11,956 303,734 241,628 125.7

30 曇り 7.7 0.00 43.3 1,684 305,418 249,960 122.2

℃ h 7855.4

14.4 3.60 261.8

2.14 214.3  月目標値(/日) ¥8,332

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年11月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥305,418

実績平均(/日) ¥10,181
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